The company had offered 98,32,123 fully convertible warrants each convertible into 1 (One) Equity Share of face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees two Only) each to the ‘Promoter 

Group and Non-Promoter group, on preferential basis, in one or more tranches, at an issue price of Rs 417/- (Rupees Four hundred and seventeen Only) each, for an aggregate 

amount of up to Rs. 410.00 crore. However, due to undersubscription and as per allotment finalized dated September 27, 2024, the company had offered 92,65,215 fully 
convertible warrants each convertible into 1 (One) Equity Share of face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees two Only) each to the ‘Promoter Group and Non-Promoter group, on preferential 

basis, in one or more tranches, at an issue price of Rs 417/- (Rupees Four hundred and seventeen Only) each, for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 386.36 crore. 

3) Details of the arrangement made to ensure the monitoring of issue proceeds:  

Particulars Reply 

Source of information / 
certifications considered 

by Monitoring Agency for 
preparation of report